
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CORA 

TO IMPLEMENT IN-DEPTH TRAINING ON THE UPDATED DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 
PROTOCOL, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $28,461 AND EXTENDING THE TERM 

TWO MONTHS TO AUGUST 31, 2017.  
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the Domestic Violence Protocol for law enforcement, adopted in 

2004, provides for notification to the Emergency Response program when handling an 

involving any type of domestic violence; and 

 
WHEREAS, in 2012, CORA in partnership with the County’s Domestic Violence 

Council, initiated efforts to analyze and enhance the County’s coordinated community 

response to domestic violence and created a CCR Task Force; and 

 
WHEREAS, in 2013, a County-wide Domestic Violence Safety and Accountability 

Assessment was conducted which mapped law enforcement’s initial response to 

domestic violence calls; and conducted in-depth interviews, focus groups, observations, 

and text analysis; and 

 
WHEREAS, over the past 18 months, the CCR Task Force has been working on 

Phase I of the Implementation Workplan to implement solutions to the gaps identified 

from the assessment; and 

 
WHEREAS, in October 2016, the Board entered into an agreement (Resolution 

No. 074851) with CORA for Emergency Response Program services, in an amount not 

to exceed $157,610 and a term commencing July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017; and 



WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the agreement to incorporate the CCR 

Task Force’s Phase II implementation of in-depth training on the updated Domestic 

Violence Protocol; and 

 
WHEREAS, Amendment One increases the not-to-exceed amount of the 

agreement by $28,461 to $186,071 and extends the term two months to August 31, 

2017; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of said amendment and 

has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the 

same. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

Amendment One for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the 

Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


